## 900580892 11/18/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900576496

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Wine Group LLC		10/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coöperatieve Rabobank U.A., New York Branch, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10167
Entity Type:	New York State Licensed Branch of a Dutch Banking Cooperative: NETHERLANDS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90051633	PURE PRESS
Serial Number:	90051636	FULL SPLASH
Serial Number:	90054526	FLORA FARMS
Serial Number:	90072590	7 DEADLY REVELATION
Serial Number:	90084091	EXPECT ADVENTURE
Serial Number:	90104610	TIME TO CHILL
Serial Number:	90108816	SONREA
Serial Number:	90108823	RICHBERRY
Serial Number:	90108824	PLUMBERRY
Serial Number:	90108827	MASTER CLASS
Serial Number:	90108829	JUICEJAR
Serial Number:	90108831	JUICEBERRY
Serial Number:	90108835	GOLDBERRY
Serial Number:	90108838	SUGAR VINES
Serial Number:	90108841	RIVER RISING
Serial Number:	90108842	KINGHORSE
Serial Number:	90110278	FRANZIA
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0839

900580892

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90108844	RICH BOTTLE
Serial Number:	90110308	BUONA COSA
Serial Number:	90110309	BEL REGALO
Serial Number:	90110312	BELLA DIVINA
Serial Number:	90139062	GRAPE JUICE PLUS
Serial Number:	90160779	ICE RIVER
Serial Number:	90160785	SAGE BARN
Serial Number:	90160782	UNDERTONE
Serial Number:	90160781	BAYLY RANCH
Serial Number:	90168572	MAD BITE
Serial Number:	90186102	POP SOME FUN
Serial Number:	90211756	RUE CHALET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (678) 553-2288

Email: madrinc@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christina Madrin

**Address Line 1:** 3333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Madrin
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Madrin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TWG - IP Supplement 10-8-2020#page1.tif source=TWG - IP Supplement 10-8-2020#page2.tif source=TWG - IP Supplement 10-8-2020#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0840

### IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, October 8, 2020, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Fourth Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2018 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among The Wine Group, Inc., a California corporation ("TWG Inc."), The Wine Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company", and together with TWG Inc., the "Co-Issuers"), The Wine Group LLC ("Grantor"), the other Grantors named therein, and Coöperatieve Rabobank U.A., a Netherlands cooperative with excluded liability, New York Branch ("Rabobank"), as Collateral Agent, and (ii) the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of June 26, 2018 (the "Grant") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

Grantor grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto. All such Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of October 8, 2020

THE WINE GROUP LLC

By:

Title: Chief Operating Officer

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Josquin before me, ANAnda Thateur - Notan Rubicpersonally appeared , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same indispher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by Kisher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Amanda Thatcher (Seal)

The notary Commission extended

Puruant to Executive Order

N-63-20

AMANDA THATCHER SWI JOAQUN COLBITY My Comm. Exp. JUNE 28, 2020

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0841

# SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NUMBER
The Wine Group LLC	CUPCAKE	Bahamas	07/01/2020	В
The Wine Group LLC	FRANZIA	Bahamas	07/01/2020	TBD
The Wine Group LLC	MOGEN DAVID	Bahamas	07/01/2020	TBD
The Wine Group LLC	MD 20/20	Panama	08/06/2020	282264
The Wine Group LLC	FRANZIA	Vietnam	08/10/2020	4202031749
The Wine Group LLC	TRUBUTE	Canada	08/18/2020	2046355
The Wine Group LLC	FRANZIA	China	08/19/2020	49058679
The Wine Group LLC	FRANZIA	China	08/19/2020	49069253
The Wine Group LLC	FRANZIA	China	08/19/2020	49072892
The Wine Group LLC	7 DEADLY	Russian Federation	09/16/2020	2020751066
The Wine Group LLC	PURE PRESS	U.S.A.	7/14/2020	90051633
The Wine Group LLC	FULL SPLASH	U.S.A.	7/14/2020	90051636
The Wine Group LLC	FLORA FARMS	U.S.A.	7/15/2020	90054526
The Wine Group LLC	7 DEADLY REVELATION	U.S.A.	7/24/2020	90072590
The Wine Group LLC	EXPECT ADVENTURE	U.S.A.	7/30/2020	90084091
The Wine Group LLC	TIME TO CHILL	U.S.A.	8/10/2020	90104610
The Wine Group LLC	SONREA	U.S.A.	8/12/2020	90108816
The Wine Group LLC	RICHBERRY	U.S.A.	8/12/2020	90108823
The Wine Group LLC	PLUMBERRY	U.S.A.	8/12/2020	90108824
The Wine Group LLC	MASTER CLASS	USA	8/12/2020	90108827
The Wine Group LLC	JUICEJAR	U.S.A.	8/12/2020	90108829
The Wine Group LLC	JUICEBERRY	U.S.A.	8/12/2020	90108831

TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0842

**RECORDED: 10/26/2020** 

		•		
The Wine Group LLC	GOLDBERRY	U.S.A.	8/12/2020	90108835
The Wine Group LLC	SUGAR VINES	U.S.A.	8/12/2020	90108838
The Wine Group LLC	RIVER RISING	U.S.A.	8/12/2020	90108841
The Wine Group LLC	KINGHORSE	U.S.A.	8/12/2020	90108842
The Wine Group LLC	FRANZIA	U.S.A.	8/12/2020	90110278
The Wine Group LLC	RICH BOTTLE	U.S.A.	8/12/2020	90108844
The Wine Group LLC	BUONA COSA	U.S.A.	8/12/2020	90110308
The Wine Group LLC	BEL REGALO	U.S.A.	8/12/2020	90110309
The Wine Group LLC	BELLA DIVINA	U.S.A.	8/12/2020	90110312
The Wine Group LLC	GRAPE JUICE PLUS	U.S.A.	8/26/2020	90139062
The Wine Group LLC	ICE RIVER	U.S.A.	9/4/2020	90160779
The Wine Group LLC	SAGE BARN	U.S.A.	9/4/2020	90160785
The Wine Group LLC	UNDERTONE	U.S.A.	9/4/2020	90160782
The Wine Group LLC	BAYLY RANCH	U.S.A.	9/4/2020	90160781
The Wine Group LLC	MADBITE	USA	9/9/2020	90168572
The Wine Group LLC	POP SOME FUN	U.S.A.	9/16/2020	90186102
The Wine Group LLC	RUE CHALET	U.S.A.	9/25/2020	90211756

TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0843